
 
MPSL “B” DIVISIONS CONTACTS (2013) 

 
Devon Crest Swim Team (DC) 
Coaches- Jim Mercurio, (717) 497-1179, jimpeice@aol.com 
League Rep – Julie Miller, jjmiller93@verizon.net  
League Rep – Sherry Leisher, leishers@comcast.net  
Hytek Operator – Renee Gibson, rmgibson@yahoo.com  
Visitor warm-ups – 7:45 
Meet Start – 8:15 
 
 
Middletown Swim Team (MDT) 
Coach- Tony Shipkowski, (717) 608-4898, ajs008@lvc.edu , 
middletowndolphins@gmail.com  
League Rep – Mark Shipkowski, (717) 944-2719, mshipkowski658@comcast.net  
Hytek Operator – Kathy Shipkowski 
Visitor warm-ups – 8:00 
Meet Start – 8:30 
 
Palmyra Swim Team (PAL) 
Coaches- Cynthia Lyons, (717) 507-8589, cslyons@lmf.net  
League Rep – Kim Adams (814) 602-5342, kaa28326@yahoo.com  
Hytek Operator – Stephen Lyons, (717) 679-5893, sclyons@lmf.net  
Visitor warm-ups – 7:45 
Meet Start – 8:30 
 
 
Twin Valley Aquatic Club (TVAC) 
Coaches- Jenn Miller, (717) 649-5183, jen.miller1029@gmail.com  
League Rep – Christine Lindsay, (717) 433-6746, tclin@frontier.com  
Hytek Operator – Cliff Paul (717) 497-7666 
Visitor warm-ups – 8:00 
Meet Start – 8:30 
 
 
Willowood Swim Team  (WWD) 
Coaches- Zach McElheny, (717) 808-6309, wwdcoaches@gmail.com 
Coach – Daniel Mikula (717) 333-9808, djmikula@comcast.net  
League Rep – Fawn Davies, (717) 361-7272, Fdavies@comcast.net  
Hytek Operator – Chris Eurich, (717) 367-8442, Cseurich@comcast.net  
Visitor warm-ups – 8:00 
Meet Start – 8:30 
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